

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 500 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 12, line 3, delete "Thirty-two hundredths" and insert
- 2 "**Six-tenths**".
- 3 Page 12, line 3, delete "(0.32%)," and insert "**(0.6%)**".
- 4 Page 12, line 10, delete "Thirteen-hundredths" and insert
- 5 "**Three-tenths**".
- 6 Page 12, line 10, delete "(0.13%)," and insert "**(0.3%)**".
(Reference is to SB 500 as printed January 30, 2007.)

Senator KENLEY